B-18
B
Series 260H Heavy Duty Threaded Well for 1⁄4" Diameter Elements
Application:
Standard length, 1⁄4" bimetal thermometers.
#20-gage thermocouple elements. Unarmored
liquid-in-glass test thermometers. Other temperature-
sensing elements having 0.252" maximum diameter.

Series 260H—General Use
* NPSM internal pipe
thread will accept
both NPT and NPS
male threads.
Discount Schedule
1-10.................Net 25-100.......................20%
11-24..............10% 101 and up....Consult Sales
Discounts apply to similar thermowells
Shown
close to
actual
size.
* Specify material type “304” for 304 Stainless Steel, “316” for 316 Stainless Steel, “CS” for Carbon Steel
or “BRASS” for brass. PFA coating available, see page B-14.
Ordering Example: 3/4-260H-U71/2-304, 304 SS thermowell with 3⁄4" NPT external thread, 0.260" internal
diameter, 71⁄2" insertion length and a 9" stem length, $66.
For Assistance in Choosing Head and Well Assemblies, See guide on page B-5. These wells are
compatible with OMEGA® NB1, NB2 (page B-7); PR-12, PR-14, and NPT-style probes (page C-65),
as well as DialTemp™ Thermometers (page E-14).
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Ext Materials and Prices  Stem Insert Shank
Thread Stainless Steel    Carbon Lgth Lgth Dia.
P Model Number 304 316 Steel Brass A U Q
3⁄4 NPT 3/4-260H-U21/2-(*) $38.00 $50.00 $29.50 $29.50 4 21⁄2 7⁄8
3/4-260H-U41/2-(*) 44.50 60.00 38.50 38.50 6 41⁄2 7⁄8
3/4-260H-U71/2-(*) 66.00 88.50 59.00 59.00 9 71⁄2 7⁄8
3/4-260H-U101/2-(*) 83.00 111.50 75.00 75.00 12 101⁄2 7⁄8
3/4-260H-U131/2-(*) 110.00 148.00 97.00 97.00 15 131⁄2 7⁄8
3/4-260H-U161/2-(*) 133.50 180.00 117.00 117.00 18 161⁄2 7⁄8
3/4-260H-U221/2-(*) 201.00 251.00 162.00 162.00 24 221⁄2 7⁄8
1 NPT 1-260H-U21/2-(*) $43.00 $58.00 $35.00 $35.00 4 21⁄2 11⁄16
1-260H-U41/2-(*) 55.00 73.50 41.50 41.50 6 41⁄2 11⁄16
1-260H-U71/2-(*) 72.50 97.00 64.00 64.00 9 71⁄2 11⁄16
1-260H-U101/2-(*) 89.00 120.00 82.00 82.00 12 101⁄2 11⁄16
1-260H-U131/2-(*) 124.50 167.00 102.50 102.50 15 131⁄2 11⁄16
1-260H-U161/2-(*) 146.00 196.00 122.00 122.00 18 161⁄2 11⁄16
1-260H-U221/2-(*) 209.00 261.00 168.00 168.00 24 221⁄2 11⁄16
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
Metric ModelsAvailable!  See PagesB-33 and B-34
Dimensions: inches
One Omega Drive | Stamford, CT 06907 |   1-888-TC-OMEGA (1-888-826-6342) |    info@omega.com